01/22/2018 504740327

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4787055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CYBERDEADBOLT INC.	12/21/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIVETZ CORPORATION	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 93	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01254	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14530168	
PCT Number:	US1463493	
Application Number:	15075053	
Application Number:	15231298	
Application Number:	61898891	
Application Number:	62136342	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-622-5930

Email: patentadmin@mbbp.com

STANLEY F. CHALVIRE, ESQ. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: MORSE, BARNES-BROWN & PENDLETON, P.C. Address Line 2: CITYPOINT, 230 THIRD AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7362-30073		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY F. CHALVIRE, ESQ.		
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley F. Chalvire/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018		

Total Attachments: 3 source=RivetzAssignment#page1.tif source=RivetzAssignment#page2.tif source=RivetzAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **CYBERDEADBOLT INC.** (formally known as NCLUUD CORPORATION), (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has acquired rights in the subject matter disclosed in certain patent applications and/or granted Letters Patent as indicated in **EXHIBIT A** attached hereto (hereinafter "PATENT RIGHTS"); and

WHEREAS, **RIVETZ CORPORATION** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 93 Richmond, MA 01254, desires to acquire the entire interest in such PATENT RIGHTS in accordance with agreements duly entered into with ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said PATENT RIGHTS, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS and foreign counterparts and such Letters Patent issued or as may issue in whole or in part thereon, and any reissue and continuing applications and foreign counterpart applications thereof as well as any Letters Patent issued or issuing in whole or in part thereon, and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said PATENT RIGHTS; said PATENT RIGHTS to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any applications for Letters Patent containing said PATENT RIGHTS, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of its entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid PATENT RIGHTS to said

{MI124279.1} Page 1

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and/or any foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said PATENT RIGHTS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Bradley Rotter

President

Signature on behalf of ASSIGNOR:

Title:

Printed Name:

Witness Blue Rotter		12/21/17
Address 340 Hayer St. #209 San Francisco, California		2
San Francisco, Californi	VOV.	49102
Witness Law Marmus	Date:	12/21/17
Address 634A Prospect Row		
San Mateo CA 94	401	

EXHIBIT A

	US P	atents		
Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
DETERMINING IDENTITY OF INDIVIDUALS USING AUTHENTICATORS	US	14/530,168	10/31/2014	9,426,151
Pe	nding Pater	nt Applications		
Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
DETERMINING IDENTITY OF INDIVIDUALS USING AUTHENTICATORS	US	PCT/US2014/063493	10/31/2014	Published
LOCKING APPLICATIONS AND DEVICES USING SECURE OUT-OF- BAND CHANNELS	US	15/075,053	3/18/16	Published
DETERMINING IDENTITY OF INDIVIDUALS USING AUTHENTICATORS	US	15/231,298	8/8/2016	Published
U_{k}	S Provisiona	l Applications		
Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING IDENTITY OF INDIVIDUALS USING AUTHENTICATORS	US	61/898,891	11/1/2013	Expired
CYBER DEADBOLT	US	62/136,342	3/20/2015	Expired

(M1124279.1) Page 3

RECORDED: 01/22/2018